KATS (Industrial)		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Jet-Lube		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

AC End Market FY2016

		American Coatings		FY 2016

		Class		1st qtr		2nd qtr		3rd qtr		4th qtr

		Ind.		2,261,445		$2,120,994		$1,621,626		$1,798,974

		Oil & Gas		429,924		$220,706		$391,395		$170,968

		Other		34,194		$21,235		$23,194		$28,135

		Grand Total		2,725,563		2,362,935		2,036,215		1,998,077

Deacon EBITDA

				EBITDA Reconciliation

								30.616

				($mm)				LTM September 30, 2015

				Net Income				$0.845

				Depreciation				0.107				1.7		ERROR:#REF!

Ryu, Kevin: Ryu, Kevin:
Need to update for Strathmore

				Amortization				0.006				1.7		ERROR:#REF!

Ryu, Kevin: Ryu, Kevin:
Need to update for Strathmore

				EBITDA				$0.96				$3.3		ERROR:#REF!

				Adjustments				$0.74				2.3

				Adjusted EBITDA				$1.70				$5.6

				Total D&A

PF15 Pie Chart

		Consolidated Earnings by End Use Market

		Proforma 2015

				Net Sales by End Market

				Architectually Specified Products		Plumbing		HVAC		Mining		Industrial		Rail		Energy		Water Well		Power		Other		Marine		Total

		Balco		14,158,000																						14,158,000

		Strathmore										16,432,000		31,600,000		10,112,000				4,424,000		632,000		- 0		63,200,000		63,200,000

		Smoke Guard		20,242,000																						20,242,000

		JetLube										14,294,066				34,657,740		4,796,538								53,748,344

		Whitmore								17,170,708		27,121,892		13,879,443												58,172,043

		Rectorseal		3,844,621		42,082,660		62,322,773				5,931,418														114,181,472

		Total		38,244,621		42,082,660		62,322,773		17,170,708		63,779,376		45,479,443		44,769,740		4,796,538		4,424,000		632,000		- 0		323,701,859

		*Includes FY15 for all portfolio companies except Strathmore. Strathmore is represented with calendar year 2014 numbers.

				Architectually Specified Products		Plumbing		HVAC		Mining		Industrial		Rail		Energy		Other		Total

		Total		38,244,621		42,082,660		62,322,773		17,170,708		63,779,376		45,479,443		44,769,740		9,852,538		323,701,859

		Industrial Products		34,572,237		13,882,030		53,790,223		-		7,644,921		10,255,079		-		-		120,144,490

		Coatings, S&A		3,269,773		26,116,925		8,009,965		- 0		23,879,223		31,600,000		17,426,976		7,204,888		117,507,749

[…]

Sep-14		50,128						684,396				194,755						512,596

		Oct-14		31,791						630,239				271,357						660,445

		Nov-14		36,275						413,612				308,459						586,846

		Dec-14		46,488						586,723				297,676						662,519

		Jan-15		32,896										279,390		114,588				723,577

		Feb-15												237,757		169,665

		Mar-15												197,357		240,254

		Apr-15												`		246,352						5,199,513

		May-15												156,121		226,601						5,203,357

		Jun-15												240,207		234,460						5,339,218

		Jul-15												249,515		731,369

Richard Frye: Richard Frye:
Quarterly Revenue number						14,498,120

Richard Frye: Richard Frye:
Quarterly revenue number

Richard Frye: Richard Frye:
Quarterly Revenue number		Aug-15

		Sep-15

		Oct-15														719789						11,660,283				800,733		- 0

		Nov-15

		Dec-15

												Total ($ millions)		0.65		2.16																Acquisition Sales - Rolling 12 Months Method

																																Total historical				Pro-Forma		Consolidated		Acq Sales		Org Sales		Acquisition		Organic		Cons

		Acquisition Sales - Rolling 12 Months Method																														Acq Sales		Organic Sales		Sales		Sales		% Change		% Change		3 YR CAGR		3 YR CAGR		3 YR CAGR

		FY 2012		- 0		7,991,771		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0								7,991,771		163,042,878				171,034,649

																																4.7%		95%				100%

		FY 2013		- 0		9,336,699		336,921		- 0		247,998		- 0		- 0		4,282,732		- 0				- 0								14,204,350		184,889,443				199,093,792		78%		13%

																																7.1%		93%				100%

		FY 2014		42,619		- 0		1,123,187		2,027,225		2,863,514		- 0		- 0		320,812		891,819				34,253								7,303,430		224,410,051				231,713,481		-49%		21%

																																3.2%		97%				100%

		FY 2015		446,598		- 0		- 0		7,208,025		- 0		1,836,863		524,507		- 0		5,093,823				78,178								15,187,994		246,646,147		63,190,696		325,024,836		973%		10%		114.1%		14.8%		23.9%

																																4.7%		76%				100%

																																cv

																														Total Co.		IP		CSA

		Q1 FY 2015		178,644		- 0		- 0		3,381,066		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,028,196		- 0		50,254						4,638,160

		Q2 FY 2015		120,505		- 0		- 0		2,196,385		- 0		244,868		- 0		- 0		1,432,239		- 0		27,924						4,021,921

		Q3 FY 2015		114,553		- 0		- 0		1,630,574		- 0		877,491		- 0		- 0		1,909,811		- 0		- 0						4,532,429

		Q4 FY 2015		32,896		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		714,504		524,507		- 0		723,577		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,995,484

		Q1 FY 2016		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		396,328		707,413		- 0		- 0		15,742,088		- 0						16,845,829		1,103,741		15,742,088

		Q2 FY 2016		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		249,515		731,369		- 0		- 0		14,498,120		- 0						15,479,004		980,884		14,498,120

		Q2 FYTD 2016		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		645,843		1,438,782		- 0		- 0		30,240,208		- 0						32,324,833		2,084,625		30,240,208

		Q3 FYTD 2016		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		719,789		- 0		- 0		11,660,283		- 0		800,733		- 0		13,180,805

Acquisition Net Revenues by Month

EBITDA Reconciliation

				EBITDA Reconciliation

				($ millions)				FY13		FY14		FY15		FY16		Q4 FY16		Q3 YTD17		LTM
12/31/2016

				Net Income				$21.7		$24.7		$29.7		$25.5		$1.9		$8.3		$10.2

				Pension Gain				- 0		- 0		- 0		(5.2)						$ -

				Strathmore Transaction Costs				- 0		- 0		- 0		1.7						$ -

				Strathmore Earn Out				- 0		- 0		- 0		(1.3)						$ -

				Deacon & Leak Freeze Transaction Costs				- 0		- 0		- 0		0.5						$ -

				Start-up Spin Costs				- 0		- 0		- 0		2.4		0.4				$0.4

				Strathmore Integration Costs				- 0		- 0		- 0		0.4		0.3				$0.3

[…]

Strathmore Earn Out   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Deacon & Leak Freeze Transaction Costs   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Adjusted Operating Income 10.9$   7.7$   13.4$   0.2$   32.2$ 12.6$   9.4$   15.9$   -$   37.9$

FY2015 FY2016

FY2013 FY2014

32

Deacon EBITDA

				EBITDA Reconciliation

								30.616

				($mm)				LTM September 30, 2015

				Net Income				$0.845

				Depreciation				0.107				1.7		ERROR:#REF!

Ryu, Kevin: Ryu, Kevin:
Need to update for Strathmore

				Amortization				0.006				1.7		ERROR:#REF!

Ryu, Kevin: Ryu, Kevin:
Need to update for Strathmore

				EBITDA				$0.96				$3.3		ERROR:#REF!

				Adjustments				$0.74				2.3

				Adjusted EBITDA				$1.70				$5.6

				Total D&A

PF15 Pie Chart

		Consolidated Earnings by End Use Market

		Proforma 2015

				Net Sales by End Market

				Architectually Specified Products		Plumbing		HVAC		Mining		Industrial		Rail		Energy		Water Well		Power		Other		Marine		Total

		Balco		14,158,000																						14,158,000

		Strathmore										16,432,000		31,600,000		10,112,000				4,424,000		632,000		- 0		63,200,000		63,200,000

		Smoke Guard		20,242,000																						20,242,000

		JetLube										14,294,066				34,657,740		4,796,538								53,748,344

		Whitmore								17,170,708		27,121,892		13,879,443												58,172,043

		Rectorseal		3,844,621		42,082,660		62,322,773				5,931,418														114,181,472

		Total		38,244,621		42,082,660		62,322,773		17,170,708		63,779,376		45,479,443		44,769,740		4,796,538		4,424,000		632,000		- 0		323,701,859

		*Includes FY15 for all portfolio companies except Strathmore. Strathmore is represented with calendar year 2014 numbers.

				Architectually Specified Products		Plumbing		HVAC		Mining		Industrial		Rail		Energy		Other		Total

		Total		38,244,621		42,082,660		62,322,773		17,170,708		63,779,376		45,479,443		44,769,740		9,852,538		323,701,859

		Industrial Products		34,572,237		13,882,030		53,790,223		-		7,644,921		10,255,079		-		-		120,144,490

		Coatings, S&A		3,269,773		26,116,925		8,009,965		- 0		23,879,223		31,600,000		17,426,976		7,204,888		117,507,749

[…]

Sep-14		50,128						684,396				194,755						512,596

		Oct-14		31,791						630,239				271,357						660,445

		Nov-14		36,275						413,612				308,459						586,846

		Dec-14		46,488						586,723				297,676						662,519

		Jan-15		32,896										279,390		114,588				723,577

		Feb-15												237,757		169,665

		Mar-15												197,357		240,254

		Apr-15												`		246,352						5,199,513

		May-15												156,121		226,601						5,203,357

		Jun-15												240,207		234,460						5,339,218

		Jul-15												249,515		731,369

Richard Frye: Richard Frye:
Quarterly Revenue number						14,498,120

Richard Frye: Richard Frye:
Quarterly revenue number

Richard Frye: Richard Frye:
Quarterly Revenue number		Aug-15

		Sep-15

		Oct-15														719789						11,660,283				800,733		- 0

		Nov-15

		Dec-15

												Total ($ millions)		0.65		2.16																Acquisition Sales - Rolling 12 Months Method

																																Total historical				Pro-Forma		Consolidated		Acq Sales		Org Sales		Acquisition		Organic		Cons

		Acquisition Sales - Rolling 12 Months Method																														Acq Sales		Organic Sales		Sales		Sales		% Change		% Change		3 YR CAGR		3 YR CAGR		3 YR CAGR

		FY 2012		- 0		7,991,771		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0								7,991,771		163,042,878				171,034,649

																																4.7%		95%				100%

		FY 2013		- 0		9,336,699		336,921		- 0		247,998		- 0		- 0		4,282,732		- 0				- 0								14,204,350		184,889,443				199,093,792		78%		13%

																																7.1%		93%				100%

		FY 2014		42,619		- 0		1,123,187		2,027,225		2,863,514		- 0		- 0		320,812		891,819				34,253								7,303,430		224,410,051				231,713,481		-49%		21%

																																3.2%		97%				100%

		FY 2015		446,598		- 0		- 0		7,208,025		- 0		1,836,863		524,507		- 0		5,093,823				78,178								15,187,994		246,646,147		63,190,696		325,024,836		973%		10%		114.1%		14.8%		23.9%

																																4.7%		76%				100%

																																cv

																														Total Co.		IP		CSA

		Q1 FY 2015		178,644		- 0		- 0		3,381,066		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,028,196		- 0		50,254						4,638,160

		Q2 FY 2015		120,505		- 0		- 0		2,196,385		- 0		244,868		- 0		- 0		1,432,239		- 0		27,924						4,021,921

		Q3 FY 2015		114,553		- 0		- 0		1,630,574		- 0		877,491		- 0		- 0		1,909,811		- 0		- 0						4,532,429

		Q4 FY 2015		32,896		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		714,504		524,507		- 0		723,577		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,995,484

		Q1 FY 2016		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		396,328		707,413		- 0		- 0		15,742,088		- 0						16,845,829		1,103,741		15,742,088

		Q2 FY 2016		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		249,515		731,369		- 0		- 0		14,498,120		- 0						15,479,004		980,884		14,498,120

		Q2 FYTD 2016		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		645,843		1,438,782		- 0		- 0		30,240,208		- 0						32,324,833		2,084,625		30,240,208

		Q3 FYTD 2016		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		719,789		- 0		- 0		11,660,283		- 0		800,733		- 0		13,180,805

Acquisition Net Revenues by Month

Segment Reconciliation

				Segment Operating Income Reconciliation

								FY2015												FY2016

				($ millions)				Industrial
Products		Coatings, Sealants
and Adhesives		Specialty
Chemicals		Eliminations
and Other (1)		Total				Industrial
Products		Coatings, Sealants
and Adhesives		Specialty
Chemicals		Eliminations
and Other (1)		Total

				Operating Income				$   19.7		$   11.4		$   13.0		$   - 0		$   - 0				$   31.1		$   10.9		$   12.5		$   - 0		$   - 0

				Pension Gain				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				(3.2)		(1.4)		(3.4)		- 0		- 0

				Strathmore Transaction Costs				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		2.6		- 0		- 0		- 0